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June 5, 2020  

Notice to Interested Persons for the Dawson Gold Project Notice of Intent (NOI)  
 
Re: Notice of Decision to Accept Hard Rock, Metal, And Designated Mining Operations 

Notice of Intent Application (NOI) Zephyr Gold USA Ltd., Dawson Gold Project,  
 DRMS File No. P-2020-003 
 
Dear Interested Person: 
 
The application for the Dawson Gold Project Notice of Intent (NOI), P-2020-002 was accepted by 
the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety (DRMS) on June 5, 2020.   
 
The DRMS has no objection process for NOI applications.  However, as we received a timely 
comment from you, you have an opportunity to appeal a decision made by the DRMS if we receive 
a Notice of Appeal within five business days of our decision (pursuant to Rule 5.1.3(d)(II)).  This 
letter serves as your notification of our decision (pursuant to Rule 5.1.3(d)(I)).  Please know any appeal 
must be received in writing.  An attachment to an email is acceptable, but emails themselves are not 
considered written appeals.  Written letters of appeal must be received by June 12, 2020. 
 
If you have any questions, you may contact me at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 
at 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at 303-866-3567, ext. 8169, 
or by email at tim.cazier@state.co.us. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Timothy A. Cazier, P.E. 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
 
 
ec: Michael, Cunningham, DRMS Loren Komperdo, Zephyr 

David Felderhof, Zephyr  Stephanie Carter, BLM 
Angela Bellantoni, PhD, EAI  Will Felderhof, Zephyr 
DRMS file 

  

http://mining.state.co.us/
mailto:tim.cazier@state.co.us


6/5/2020 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - P-2020-002 Notice of Decision

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=5f09c8c280&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar3857371076455510446%7Cmsg-a%3Ar220311477614… 1/1

Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

P-2020-002 Notice of Decision
1 message

Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us> Fri, Jun 5, 2020 at 10:25 AM
To: Irene Shonle <ishonle@yahoo.com>, Russell Payne <rpayne1969@gmail.com>, Kathy Worthington
<kdw81212@gmail.com>, Gerald DeBoer <jerry937975@aol.com>, Dave Van Manen <rangerdavebeulah@gmail.com>,
Douglas Vivod <dvivod@bresnan.net>, Betty Pottorff <bpott51@hotmail.com>, Jeremy Hakes <jeremyhakes@gmail.com>,
Kimberly A Stephens <snephtar@icloud.com>, Suez Jacobson <suezjacobson@gmail.com>, Jeff <martiniad@earthlink.net>,
JoLynn Jarboe <jolynn234@yahoo.com>, Gary Peterson <peterepete@bresnan.net>, Betina Mattesen
<bmattesen26@gmail.com>, groomtime@aol.com, Louise Conner <lc@empiredi.com>, roger ratcliff
<rogeraratcliff@gmail.com>, Matthew Jones <mattyjonessalida@gmail.com>, Aaron Formby <adformby92@gmail.com>,
brad@bradk.org, Nancy Reinhardt <horseylady@msn.com>, Ken Davidson <op1952@charter.net>,
siouxzenbird@yahoo.com, Monica McGowan <cchogbackpreservation@gmail.com>, - - <toni@purringpower.com>, Skip
Knowles <skipknowles@gmail.com>, curtis NImz <curtisnimz@gmail.com>, Lou Vincent <lou.vincent9@gmail.com>, Brian
Herbert <bkherbert@comcast.ne>, Greg Hakes <Greg.Hakes@ghphipps.com>, Rayma Payne <paynerl69@gmail.com>,
Merrick Wolf <merrickdwolf@gmail.com>, Betty Humphrey <bjhhumps@gmail.com>, Greg Buchanan
<greg@mountainsunpub.com>, FORREST BORRE <fjborre@msn.com>, James Knight <jamesknight64@yahoo.com>,
jordan russell <joordann.715@gmail.com>, P Colgate <pcolgate1a@gmail.com>, Abby Price <happyabbymail@gmail.com>,
Brian VanIwarden <brian@joinfar.org>, JIM AND SALLY WINDHAM <JIMRWIN@msn.com>, steve@tourismchampion.com,
vern berry <vernb@sbcglobal.net>, anne.akerslewis@wildblue.net, Laurie <laurie.haak@gmail.com>, Jennifer Thurston
<jennifer@informcolorado.org>, Kirby Hughes <kirbyhughes@mesanetworks.net>, John Sztukowski
<john@wildconnections.org>, David Lien <dlien442@gmail.com>, Blue Heron <blueheron719@gmail.com>, Ashlee Sack
<ashleeneva@hotmail.com>, Laura Gorman <lagormanz@aol.com>, Paul Vertrees <sawtooth63@hotmail.com>, Ben Sack
<ben@raftecho.com>
Bcc:

Dear Interested Person:

The attached letter serves as the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety's notice to you of a decision for a Notice of
Intent for which we received a timely comment from you.

Please read the letter carefully.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Tim Cazier, P.E.
Environmental Protection Specialist III - Engineering

P 303.866.3567 x8169  |  F 303.832.8106  |  C 303.328.5229
1313 Sherman St., Room 215, Denver, CO 80203
tim.cazier@state.co.us  |  https://www.colorado.gov/drms

NoticeOfDecision2Objectors-2020-06-05_P-20-02.pdf
71K
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Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

Fwd: P-2020-002 Notice of Decision
1 message

Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us> Fri, Jun 5, 2020 at 10:51 AM
To: Brian Herbert <bkherbert@comcast.net>

Brian,

I am forwarding this email to you as when I sent the original email I left the "t" off comcast.net

Tim Cazier, P.E.
Environmental Protection Specialist III - Engineering

P 303.866.3567 x8169  |  F 303.832.8106  |  C 303.328.5229
1313 Sherman St., Room 215, Denver, CO 80203
tim.cazier@state.co.us  |  https://www.colorado.gov/drms

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us>
Date: Fri, Jun 5, 2020 at 10:25 AM
Subject: P-2020-002 Notice of Decision

Dear Interested Person:

The attached letter serves as the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety's notice to you of a decision for a Notice of
Intent for which we received a timely comment from you.

Please read the letter carefully.

Please contact me if you have any questions.
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Tim Cazier, P.E.
Environmental Protection Specialist III - Engineering
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